

SSB 5226 - S AMD TO S AMD (S-1923.2/21) **443**
By Senator Padden

1 On page 7, line 17, after "~~dollars~~))" strike "\$24" and insert
2 "\$20"

3 On page 7, line 24, after "~~cents~~))" strike "\$12.50" and insert
4 "\$8.50"

5 On page 7, line 29, after "follows:" strike "\$8.50" and insert
6 "\$4.50"

EFFECT: Removes the additional \$4 fee on traffic infractions.
Maintains \$4 diversion from the general fund to the new driver
licensing technology support account.

--- END ---